

Imphal, the 7th December, 2023

No.05/NEZ-FB(M)-AIU/2023-24/DMU - A trial cum-selection of Football players of DMU, Manipur, will be held on 9th December, 2023 at 1:00 p.m. at Khuman Lampak Football Practice Field, for participation of DMU, Manipur, Football (M) Team in the North East Zone Inter University Football (M) Tournament 2023-2024 to be organized by the Royale Global University, Guwahati, from 13th to 17th December, 2023.

Therefore, only the following probably selected players, for the first round, from the 2nd DMU Inter College Football (M) Tournament organized by D.M. College of Arts, are hereby informed to report to the selectors at the trial spot on the date and time mentioned in above.

Sl. No	Name of Student	Position	Department
1	Ranjan	GK	LMS Law College
2	M. Borish	GK	D.M. College of Science
3	Amarjit	GK	D.M. College of Arts
4	Johny	GK	DMU -A
5	Jodha	DF	DMU- B
6	Clinton	DF	DMU-B
7	W. Chandrasekhar	DF	D.M. College of Science
8	L. Dhakeshwor	DF	D.M. College of Science
9	L. Grison	DF	D.M. College of Science
10	I. Albert	DF	D.M. College of Science
11	Sheitajit	DF	D.M. College of Arts
12	Neeky	DF	D.M. College of Arts
13	Arunkumar	DF	D.M. College of Arts
14	Ronal	DF	D.M. College of Arts
15	Elube	DF	D.M. College Commerce
16	James	MF	DMU- B
17	Asis	MF	LMS Law College
18	T. Krishnamohon	MF	D.M. College of Science
19	Oinam Manoranjan	MF	D.M. College of Science
20	Healthy Yumnam	MF	D.M. College of Science
21	Eric Nongmaithem	MF	D.M. College of Science
22	Elangbam Loya	MF	D.M. College of Science
23	L. Manisana	MF	D.M. College of Science
24	Gangmei	MF	D.M. College of Arts
25	Gaingampao	MF	D.M. College of Arts
26	Nepolean	MF	D.M. College of Arts
27	Lanthaolung	MF	D.M. College of Arts
28	Ph. Benerjee	MF	DMU-A
29	M. Muskan Singh	MF	DMU-A
30	K. Aanand	MF	DMU-A
31	Yumlemba	MF	DMU-A
32	Kambipou	CF	DMU-B
33	Paritomba	CF	LMS Law College
34	Damneiring Chongdur	CF	D.M. College of Science
35	Donald	CF	D.M. College of Arts
36	B.K. Rangpong	CF	DMU - A

Probable list of Football (M) Players for trial:

(**Dr. R.K. Chandrakumar Singh**) Director of Sports Dhanamanjuri University, Manipur

Copy to:

- 1. Finance Officer, DMU
- 2. The Principal of constituent colleges of DMU
- 3. Sports In-charge of Constituent Colleges of DMU
- 4. DMU website.